

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

State of North Dakota, Plaintiff-Appellee, vs. Wade Laurence Duchaine, Defendant-Appellant	Supreme Court No. 20170037 Case No. 51-2016-CR-00483
--	---

On appeal from the Criminal Judgment entered January 25, 2017
Ward County District Court
North Central Judicial District
State of North Dakota
The Honorable Thomas J. Schneider, Presiding

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Scott O. Diamond
ND Bar # 05773
3523 45th Street South
Suite 100
Fargo, ND 58104
Telephone: (701) 639-6521
Fax: (701) 639-6501
Email: Scott@scottdiamondlaw.com
Attorney for the Defendant-Appellant

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
	<u>Paragraph</u>
Statement of the Issue	¶ 1
Statement of the Case	¶ 2
Statement of the Facts	¶ 3
Law and Argument	¶ 13
I. The district court erred in denying Mr. Duchaine’s motion for a change of venue.	¶ 16
II. Mr. Duchaine’s conviction should be reversed because the evidence was insufficient to sustain the jury’s verdict.	¶ 21
Conclusion	¶ 31

Table of Authorities

<u>North Dakota Cases</u>	<u>Paragraph</u>
<u>City of Bismarck v. Holden</u> , 522 N.W.2d 471 (N.D. 1994)	¶ 16
<u>State v. Austin</u> , 520 N.W.2d 564 (N.D. 1994)	¶ 17, 18
<u>State v. Erickstad</u> , 2000 ND 202, 620 N.W.2d 136	¶ 14, 17
<u>State v. Lang</u> , 2015 ND 181, 865 N.W.2d 401	¶ 14, 20
<u>State v. Nakvinda</u> , 2011 ND 217, 807 N.W.2d 204	¶ 15
<u>State v. Noorlun</u> , 2005 ND 189, 705 N.W.2d 819	¶ 15
<u>State v. Schneider</u> , 550 N.W.2d 405 (N.D. 1996)	¶ 23
<u>United States Supreme Court Cases</u>	
<u>McDonough Pwr Equip. v. Greenwood</u> , 464 U.S. 548 (1984)	¶ 16
<u>North Dakota Constitution</u>	
N.D. Const. art. VI § 6	¶ 13
<u>Statutes</u>	
N.D.C.C. § 12.1-22-02	¶ 21
N.D.C.C. § 29-28-03	¶ 13
N.D.C.C. § 29-28-06	¶ 13

North Dakota Rules

N.D.R.Crim.P. 21 ¶ 16
N.D.R.Ct. 3.2 ¶ 20

Other Sources

Sheri Lynn Johnson, Cross-Racial Identification Errors in Criminal Cases, 69 Cornell L.
Rev. 934 (1984) ¶ 22
